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†1193. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to start teaching of moral education in higher education sector such as medical and engineering and in day-today life; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the objectives behind the proposal?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a) & (b): The Government is in the process of formulating a New Education Policy to meet the changing dynamics of the population’s requirement inter-alia including quality education.
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